

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 1661 of 2018

Sanjay Singh Yadav **Versus** The State Of Chhattisgarh

10/12/2018	Shri Neeraj Kumar Mehta, Counsel for the Petitioner. Shri Ramakant Mishra, Dy. G.A. for the State. Heard on IA No.1/2018 for condonation of delay of 24 days in filing this appeal, which is considered and allowed. Delay of 24 days in filing this appeal is condoned. The appeal is admitted for hearing. Call for the record of the Court below. List this case for final hearing in due course. Also, heard on IA No.02/2018 for suspension of sentence and grant of bail. Learned counsel for the State would accepts notice on IA No.2/2018 for suspension of sentence and grant of bail and he would file reply within four weeks. List this case after four weeks. Sd/- (Prashant Kumar Mishra) Judge Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge