

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 1661 of 2018

Sanjay Singh Yadav **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

12-03-2019	Mr. N.K. Mehta, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Shubhash Yadav, Dy. GA for the State. In view of the statement made by Shri Mehta that he no longer holds the brief, let the notice be issued to the accused to be served through the concerned Jail Superintendent apprising him of his right to receive legal aid by appointment of a counsel to put forth his case. List the matter after 6 weeks. Sd/- (Manindra Mohan Shrivastava) Judge Sd/- (Vimla Singh Kapoor) Judge
Pawan/ajay	