

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 1661 of 2018

Sanjay Singh Yadav **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

03/05/2019	Shri Neeraj Kumar Mehta, counsel for the Appellant. Shri Subhash Yadav, Dy. G.A. for the State. In view of memo dated 04/04/2019 of Superintendent of Jail, Central Jail Ambikapur, that the appellant has now engaged Shri Sailesh Ahuja as his counsel. List this case after two weeks publishing the name of Shri Sailesh Ahuja as counsel for the appellant in the cause list and the name of Shri Neeraj Kumar Mehta shall not be published in the cause list as counsel for the appellant. Sd/- (Manindra Mohan Shrivastava) Judge Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge	
Vijay Sahu		