

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

CRA No. 1661 of 2018

Sanjay Singh Yadav **Versus** The State Of Chhattisgarh

Division Bench:-

**Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal &
Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay S. Agrawal**

03.11.2023	Mr. Neeraj Mehta, Counsel for the appellant. Mr. Afroz Khan, Panel Lawyer for the State/Respondent. The desired original record be sent to the concerned trial Court after keeping the soft copy of the same. The trial Court is directed to transmit the record back to this Court immediately after need of original record is complete. sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge
Vishakha	